NHS Lanarkshire
Public Services Reform Act

Disclosures 2021/2022

1 Expenditure Source
Public Relations
Overseas Travel
Hospitality & Entertainment

External Consultancy

Note - External Consultancy

Animate Consulting Limited
ASC

VAT Liaison - VAT Services

Financial Ledger Report
Financial Ledger Report
Financial Ledger Report

see Note

2 Members or employees who received remuneration in excess of £150,000

Number

£000

673

20

90

55

34

90

126



